OP \$40.00 11779

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Bonner	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuel Transfer Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 23014
City:	Moncton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E1A 6S8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11779881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)639-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 506-204-2224

Email: jamesw@rogers.com
Correspondent Name: James Wedderburn
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 23014

Address Line 4: Moncton, CANADA E1A 6S8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010 JW-28-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Bonner

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022388 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark Bonner (the Assignor), whose full post office address is 2992 Daniel Bray Hwy., Frenchtown, NJ, USA 08825, does hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Fuel Transfer Technologies Inc. (the Assignee), whose full post office address is P.O. Box 23014, Moncton, NB, Canada, E1A 6S8, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in the world in and to the invention relating to and entitled PORTABLE PUMPING APPARATUS FOR CONCURRENTLY PUMPING LIQUID FROM A SOURCE CONTAINER TO A DESTINATION CONTAINER AND PUMPING VAPOR FROM THE DESTINATION CONTAINER TO THE SOURCE CONTAINER, as fully described in patent applications entitled the same, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuing and divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any other related intellectual property.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all pending and subsequent intellectual property protection for said invention and related intellectual property, and vests the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at Frenchtown, New Jersey, this 18th day of July, 2007.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

who known to me, execute the above assignment document.

Mark Bonner

Date

PATENT RECORDED: 03/13/2009 REEL: 022388 FRAME: 0822